

MACT 114/25
ROHIT Vs. GAURAV KUMAR

08.07.2025

Present: Shri Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Driver in person.
None for owner.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
IO in person.

IO submits that the blood alcohol content of driver of the offending vehicle was not obtained. His written report is taken on record.

Copy of MLC of driver of offending vehicle has been provided to Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to file their reply within a week, failing which, their defence shall be struck off.

Put up for report on disability as well as filing of WS on behalf of driver and owner on **16.09.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.07.2025