

9 MACT 114/25
ROHIT Vs. GAURAV KUMAR

16.09.2025

Present: Shri Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri S. K. Saran, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

WS filed on behalf of R1 and R2. Copy supplied.

**Let court notice be issued to the injured/petitioner through IO
for NDOH.**

Put up on 03.11.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.09.2025