

19 MACT 114/25
ROHIT Vs. GAURAV KUMAR

08.12.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Shri S. K. Saran, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri Rampal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for insurance company.

Notice issued to the petitioner stands served however, he is not present. Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to appear in person, failing which, petition shall be dismissed.

Put up for appearance of petitioner on **05.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.12.2025